N180012793

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Onl	у

M. MOON DEC 0 0 2018



12/03/18--01018--013 **113.75

.

FILED 18 DEC - 3 PH 12: 29 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSET FROM

TO: Charter Section **Division of Corporations**

MILITARY SPECIAL OPERATIONS FAMILY COLLABORATIVE, INC. SUBJECT: Name of Resulting Florida Non Profit Corporation

The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, Articles of Incorporation, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida NonProfit Corporation" in accordance with s. 617, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

KALEA ANN LEHMAN

Contact Person

MILITARY SPECIAL OPERATIONS FAMILY COLLABORATIVE, INC. Firm/Company

2541 REMINGTON TRACE

Address

CLARKSVILLE, TN 37043

City, State and Zip Code

kalea.kunkel@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

KALEA ANN LEHMAN at (202 <u>) 841-7600</u> Name of Contact Person Area Code and Davtime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$105.00 Filing Fees □\$113.75 Filing Fees 2\$113.75 Filing Fees □\$122.50 Filing Fees. and Certificate of Status

STREET ADDRESS:

New Filings Section **Division of Corporations** Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

and Certified Copy Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status

MAILING ADDRESS:

New Filings Section **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314



....

L18000202293

Certificate of Conversion For <u>"Other Business Entity"</u> Into Florida NonProfit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Incorporation</u> are submitted to convert the following **"Other Business Entity"** into a Florida NonProfit Corporation in accordance with s. 617, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:

MILITARY SPECIAL OPERATIONS FAMILY COLLABORATIVE, LLC Enter Name of Other Business Entity

 The "Other Business Entity" is a LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of <u>FLORIDA</u> (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

on ______ AUGUST 23, 2018

Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated

3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:

4. The name of the Florida NonProfit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation:

MILITARY SPECIAL OPERATIONS FAMILY COLLABORATIVE, INC.

Enter Name of Florida NonProfit Corporation

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:

(The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Page 1 of 2

.

Signed this 26th day of November	. 20 <u>18</u>			
Required Signature for Florida NonProfit Corporation:				
Signature of Chairman. Vice Chairman. Director. Office Incorporator:	er, or. if Directors or Officers have not been	selected, an		
Required Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business E		.]		
Signature: Splea 1. Lehran				
Printed Name: KALEA A, LEHMAN	Title: AUTHORIZED MEMBER			
Signature:				
Printed Name:				
Signature:				
Printed Name:	Title:			
Signature:				
Printed Name:	_ Title:			
Signature:				
Printed Name:	Title:			
Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Printed Name:	_ Title:			
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Partnership: Signature of one General Partner.				
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership: Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.				
If Florida Limited Liability Company: Signature of a Member or Authorized Representative.				
All others: Signature of an authorized person.		F 18 DE SECWE		
Fees: Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$35.00 \$70.00 \$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional)	-ILED C-3 PHI2:29		

· · · · ·

.

Page 2 of 2

÷

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION Of MILITARY SPECIAL OPERATIONS FAMILY COLLABORATIVE, INC. A NONPROFIT CORPORATION

The undersigned, natural person of the age of eighteen years or older, acting as incorporator for the purpose of creating a nonprofit corporation under the laws of the State of Florida in compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., do hereby set forth:

Article I The name of the corporation is Military Special Operations Family Collaborative, Inc.

Article II The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation is:

Principal: <u>2541Remington Trace</u> Clarksville, TN 37043

Mailing: <u>3030 N. Rocky Point Dr., STE 150A</u> Tampa, FL 33607

Article III The purposes for which the corporation is organized are:

a. <u>Military Special Operations Family Collaborative, Inc.</u> is organized for exclusively religious, charitable, educational and scientific purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under said Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986. Specifically, the organization will provide educational resources to special operations service people and their families.

b. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, this organization shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt from Federal Income Tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law.

c. No part of the activities of the corporation shall be carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, or participating in, or intervening in (including the publication or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

.....

~

BEC-3 PHIZ

- Article IV The board of directors of the corporation shall be elected or appointed in the manner and for the terms provided in the Bylaws.
- Article V
 The names, addresses and titles of Directors / Officers are:

 KaLea Ann Lehman, President/Treas, 2541 Remington Trace, Clarksville, TN 37043

 Barbara Nagata, Secretary, 212 A Lee Avenue, Fort Myer, VA 22211

 Joshua B. Smith, 112 Seaside Drive, Gun Barrel City, TX 75156
- Article VI
 The address of the initial registered office of the corporation is

 <u>3030 N. Rocky Point Dr., STE 150A</u>

 <u>Tampa, FL 33607</u>

 and the name of the corporation's original registered agent at such address is

Tom Glover, Agent, Northwest Registered Agent, LLC.

Article VII The name and address of the incorporator is as follows:

KaLea A. Lehman 2541Remington Trace Clarksville, TN 37043



- Article VIII This corporation will not have members.
- Article IX No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of any officer or director of the corporation; and upon the dissolution of the corporation, the Board of Directors shall, after paying or making provision for payment of all the liabilities of the corporation, dispose of the residual assets of the corporation exclusively for exempt purposes of the corporation in such manner, or to one or more organizations which themselves are exempt as organizations described in Sections 501(c)(3) and 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or corresponding Sections of any future Internal Revenue Code. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Superior Court of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, for such purposes or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. Lam familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

on Glove

Signature/Registered Agent Date Tom Glover, Agent, Northwest Registered Agent, LLC.

Signature/Incorporator

KaLea A, Lehman

Date , LLC. <u>11-26-20/8</u> Date